SILVER LAKE RESERVOIR WATER RESTORATION PROJECT

FACT SHEET

Background

The Silver Lake Reservoir Restoration Project fulfills LADWP's commitment to restore the water in Silver Lake Reservoir to its historic 440-foot elevation, using local groundwater sources that will not impact the drinking water supply. Silver Lake Reservoir was drained to enable construction of a critical bypass pipeline project to meet water quality regulations and ensure a safe drinking water supply.

Pollock Well Rehabilitation May 2016 – April 2017

As part of this project, upgrades will be made to the Pollock Wells including a new pump and motor. Construction will generally take place Monday through Friday between 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Pipeline Construction January 2017 - April 2017

The Silver Lake Restoration Project involves installing approximately 3,100 feet of a new 12-inch pipeline from the Pollock Wells located at LADWP's Ripple Street Yard to existing pipeline infrastructure at Silver Lake and Ivanhoe Reservoirs. The pipeline route will travel from the Ripple Street Yard on Worthen Avenue to Ripple St, continue west under Fletcher Drive to Glendale Boulevard, and then connect to the existing pipeline at the Ivanhoe Tunnel at the intersection of Glendale Boulevard and Fletcher Drive (map on reverse). In addition, construction will take place inside LADWP property at the reservoir to modify the inlet and isolate the reservoirs from the drinking water systems.

Construction activities will take place in Silver Lake and Ivanhoe Reservoirs to make necessary improvements for water circulation to maintain water quality.

Construction will generally take place Monday through Friday between 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., advance notice will be provided if night or weekend construction is required.



What to Expect

- Possible reduced traffic lanes along construction route
- Parking may be restricted at certain times
- Access to businesses and homes will be maintained

Silver Lake Reservoir Refill May 2017 - Late 2018

LADWP Contact Information

Project Manager: Jennifer Barrick 213-367-4188

Jennifer.Barrick@ladwp.com

Community Affairs: Dawn Cotterell

213-367-4208

Dawn.Cotterell@ladwp.com

To receive email notifications about the project, sign-up at **www.ladwp.com/SLRestoration**.











